Operating Instructions
RFID-RDR-2-xxx
R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH
Adolf-Grimme-Allee 8
D 50829 Köln
 Version 01.01.02
 Issue date: 28.06.2017
Operating Instructions RFID-RDR-2-xxx Disclaimer

4 Ambient temperature range 5
5 Type of protection 5
6 Type code 5
7 Assembly and disassembly 6
7.1 Views 6
7.2 Mechanical dimensions 8
7.2.1 Overview 8
7.2.2 Dimensional drawing 8
7.3 Installation instructions 10
8 Operation 11
8.1 General information 11
8.2 Connections RFID-RDR-2-MIF 11
8.2.1 Connection diagram 11
9 Maintenance, service 11
10 Troubleshooting 11
11 Disposal 12
11.1 RoHS directive 2011/65/EC 12
11.1.1 China RoHS labelling 12
12 Declaration of EC conformity 13
13 Release notes 14
Operating Instructions RFID-RDR-2-xxx Function RFID
 R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_RFID_RDR_2_xxx_en_V_01_01_02.doc / 28.06.2017 Seite 5 von 16
1 Function RFID
The RFID-RDR-2-xxx chipcard readers are equipment for installation in regular industrial
environments. They can be connected to standard RS-232 interfaces. The chipcard readers are
supplied with power via a connection to an external 12 VDC power supply.
The RFID chipcard readers are proximity readers. Data is read with appropriate cards and
passed on to any system. This data transfer requires additional software.
The RFIDi chipcard readers can be mounted inside a front panel or a desktop housing.
2 Marking
Manufacturer R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH
Type code RFID-RDR-2-xxx
3 Power supply
Nominal values:
Voltage: 12 VDC +/-10 %
Current: 200 mA
4 Ambient temperature range
The temperature range is –30 ... +60 °C.
5 Type of protection
- Front IP66
- Rear IP20
6 Type code
Type code:
  RFID-RDR-2-xxx-xx
 Function
  Reader version
Product type:
Order number Description
 Version
RFID-RDR-2-MIF-ASC Mifare reader, sends ASCII value with CR and LF *
RFID-RDR-2-MIF-ASC-KF Mifare reader, with card slot,
sends ASCII value with CR and LF *
 * Serial RFID-RDR-1-MIF-ASC Mifare reader, sending card
information to the connected system in the form of an ASCII value
with CR and LF.
 NOTICE
Operating Instructions RFID-RDR-2-xxx Assembly and disassembly
Seite 6 von 16  R. STAHL HMI Systems GmbH / OI_RFID_RDR_2_xxx_en_V_01_01_02.doc / 28.06.2017
7 Assembly and disassembly
7.1 Views
Type with card slot:
M3 mounting screws
PA connection
Terminal block
Card slot for
RFID cards
(optional)
Slot